Proprietary Information of: Title: Document No. Rev.
EN 50155 Declaration of Conformity URR.04381 AE
Bel Power Solutions & Protection (Customer Support) :  2nd Floor, Citygate House, Ballycummin Avenue, Raheen Business Park,
Limerick , V94 H9YE, Ireland
belfuse.com/power-solutions
UAF.20002 Rev. D Page 1 of 4
Declaration of Conformity
We, Bel Fuse Inc., hereby declare under our sole responsibility that the products herein
after referred to are in compliance with the EN 50155:2021.
Manufacturer/Address: Bel Fuse Inc.
 300 Executive Drive, Suite 300
 West Orange, NJ 07052
 USA
Product: DC-DC Converter
Type Designation: RCM300 Series
 (Refer to Table 1 listing affected part numbers)
Standard(s): EN 50155:2021
 EN 50124-1:2017
 EN 50125-1:2014
 EN 50121-3-2:2016/A1:2019
 EN 60529:1991/A2:2013/AC:2019-02
 EN 61373:2010/AC:2017-09
 EN 45545-2:2020+A1:2023
 (Refer to Table 2 listing achieved compliance)
Prepared by:
Dubnica nad Váhom, Slovakia
Feb 24th, 2024
Marian Hostačný,
Engineering Manager
Place Date
Approved by:
Uster, Switzerland
Feb 24th, 2024
Silvan Mueller,
Business Development
Manager
Place Date
Proprietary Information of: Title: Document No. Rev.
EN 50155 Declaration of Conformity URR.04381 AE
Bel Power Solutions & Protection (Customer Support) :  2nd Floor, Citygate House, Ballycummin Avenue, Raheen Business Park,
Limerick , V94 H9YE, Ireland
belfuse.com/power-solutions
UAF.20002 Rev. D Page 2 of 4
Table 1: List of affected product part numbers
No. P/N No. P/N
1 24RCM300-12 10 110RCM300-12
2 24RCM300-12DMQ 11 110RCM300-12K
3 24RCM300-12DMQF 12 110RCM300-12D
4 24RCM300-24 13 110RCM300-12DF
5 24RCM300-24D 14 110RCM300-12DMQ
6 24RCM300-24DMQ 15 110RCM300-12DMQF
7 24RCM300-24DMQK 16 110RCM300-12DMQFK
8 24RCM300-24DMQF 17 110RCM300-24
9 24RCM300-24DMQFK 18 110RCM300-24K
  19 110RCM300-24D
  20 110RCM300-24DK
  21 110RCM300-24DF
  22 110RCM300-24DMQ
  23 110RCM300-24DMQF
  24 110RCM300-24DMQFK
Note: model names may be followed by suffix indicating non-critical options.
Proprietary Information of: Title: Document No. Rev.
EN 50155 Declaration of Conformity URR.04381 AE
Bel Power Solutions & Protection (Customer Support) :  2nd Floor, Citygate House, Ballycummin Avenue, Raheen Business Park,
Limerick , V94 H9YE, Ireland
belfuse.com/power-solutions
UAF.20002 Rev. D Page 3 of 4
Proprietary Information of: Title: Document No. Rev.
EN 50155 Declaration of Conformity URR.04381 AE
Bel Power Solutions & Protection (Customer Support) :  2nd Floor, Citygate House, Ballycummin Avenue, Raheen Business Park,
Limerick , V94 H9YE, Ireland
belfuse.com/power-solutions
UAF.20002 Rev. D Page 4 of 4
Table 2: Compliance status
Subclause Title Default requirement Product compliance
4.4.1 Altitude Class A1 (1400 meters) Table 1 of EN
50125-1
Fulfilled (AX - 3000 meters)
4.4.2 Operating temperature Table1: Class OT3 (-25 to +71 degC)  Fulfilled (OT4)
4.4.3 Switch-on extended op.
temp.
Table2: Class ST1 (Test cycle B)  Fulfilled (ST1)